
Race 2
4 Hours of Sepang
Asian Le Mans Series

Classification (Hour 1)

Team Drivers CarNo KphGapLapsTotal TimeCat Ty
Best Lap

TimeLapPit

5 1:58.998 167.71:00:03.823Oreca 07 - GibsonAlgarve Pro Racing20 M 241  1J. FALB / M. KAISER / S. MEGUETOUNIF LMP2

5 1:56.846 170.81:00:03.976Oreca 07 - GibsonUnited Autosports5 M 24 0.153 0.1532  1G. RODA / G. SAUCY / M. JENSEN LMP2

3 1:57.854 169.31:00:05.168Oreca 07 - GibsonHigh Class Racing49 M 24 1.345 1.1923  1J. MOLLER / G. MENEZES / T. JENSEN LMP2

4 1:57.800 169.41:00:09.858Oreca 07 - GibsonProton Competition22 M 24 6.035 4.6904  1B. SOUSA / J. RIED / F. LASER LMP2

5 1:58.419 168.51:00:10.481Oreca 07 - GibsonCetilar Racing47 M 24 6.658 0.6235  1R. LACORTE / C. MILESI / A. FUOCO LMP2

7 1:56.837 170.81:00:10.574Oreca 07 - GibsonInter Europol Competition43 M 24 6.751 0.0936  2G. KOLOVOS / N. SIEGEL / N. CASSIDY LMP2

4 1:59.350 167.21:00:15.868Oreca 07 - GibsonCrowdstrike Racing by APR4 M 24 12.045 5.2947  1G. KURTZ / M. JAKOBSEN / L. DELETRAZ LMP2

4 1:58.957 167.71:00:17.729Oreca 07 - GibsonProton Competition88 M 24 13.906 1.8618  1H. FELBERMAYR JR / H. FELBERMAYR / L. FLUXA LMP2

7 1:59.091 167.61:00:19.346Oreca 07 - GibsonAlgarve Pro Racing25 M 24 15.523 1.6179  1M. JENSEN / E. TRULLI / T. DILLMANN LMP2

10 1:57.977 169.11:00:21.019Oreca 07 - GibsonDKR Engineering3 M 24 17.196 1.67310  1A. MATTSCHULL / G. PEEBLES / M. BECHE LMP2

4 1:59.439 167.11:00:23.289Oreca 07 - GibsonRD Limited30 M 24 19.466 2.27011  1F. POORDAD / J. ALLEN / T. VAUTIER LMP2

5 1:58.552 168.31:00:37.528Oreca 07 - GibsonUnited Autosports6 M 24 33.705 14.23912  3P. FAYER / B. HANLEY / P. DI RESTA LMP2

6 2:00.792 165.21:00:39.560Oreca 07 - GibsonARC Bratislava44 M 24 35.737 2.03213  1M. KONOPKA / Y. EHRLACHER / M. VAXIVIERE LMP2

6 2:00.381 165.81:00:46.261Oreca 07 - GibsonNielsen Racing64 M 24 42.438 6.70114  1K. LENTOUDIS / C. BOLUKBASI / A. QUINN LMP2

12 2:06.147 158.21:00:21.230Ligier JS P325 - ToyotaForestier Racing by VPS29 M 23 1 Lap 1 Lap15  1N. ADCOCK / L. FECURY / L. MORANO LMP3

3 2:05.421 159.11:00:21.903Ligier JS P325 - ToyotaTeam Virage8 M 23 1 Lap 0.67316  1R. VOZNIAK / V. STEVENS / A. PATEL LMP3

4 2:08.409 155.41:00:25.054Mercedes-AMG GT3 EvoQMMF by GetSpeed37 M 23 1 Lap 3.15117  1A. ALI AL-KHELAIFI / G. AL-MAADHEED / L. AUER GT

7 2:05.889 158.51:00:25.406Duqueine D09 - ToyotaR-ACE GP85 M 23 1 Lap 0.35218  1F. MICHAL / H. SCHWARZE / P. PROVOST LMP3

6 2:09.784 153.81:00:30.277Porsche 911 GT3 ROrigine Motorsport87 M 23 1 Lap 4.87119  1B. YUAN / H. YE / L. HEINRICH GT

4 2:05.044 159.61:00:30.754Ligier JS P325 - ToyotaCLX Motorsport17 M 23 1 Lap 0.47720  2A. JACOBY / K. RABIN / P. LANCHERE LMP3

6 2:10.695 152.71:00:31.239Ferrari 296 GT3Kessel Racing74 M 23 1 Lap 0.48521  1D. BLATTNER / C. LULHAM / D. MARSCHALL GT

6 2:07.131 157.01:00:38.164Ligier JS P325 - Toyota23Events Racing71 M 23 1 Lap 6.92522  1T. WOODWARD / M. RYBA / I. BADAWY LMP3

5 2:10.440 153.01:00:39.171BMW M4 GT3Team WRT69 M 23 1 Lap 1.00723  1A. MCINTOSH / P. THOMPSON / D. HARPER GT

5 2:11.182 152.11:00:40.164Ferrari 296 GT3AF Corse21 M 23 1 Lap 0.99324  1S. MANN / D. LEUNG / A. ROVERA GT

3 2:10.696 152.71:00:40.599Corvette Z06 GT3.RTF Sport11 M 23 1 Lap 0.43525  1B. MCDONALD / M. BELL / J. ROE GT

3 2:11.140 152.21:00:40.754BMW M4 GT3UNX Racing by Team WRT28 M 23 1 Lap 0.15526  1F. DUFFIEUX / M. DETRY / A. FARFUS GT

5 2:09.977 153.51:00:41.338Mercedes-AMG GT3 EvoGetSpeed9 M 23 1 Lap 0.58427  2S. WAKISAKA / A. BARTONE / F. SCHILLER GT

8 2:10.199 153.31:00:41.604Aston Martin Vantage AMR GT3Ecurie Ecosse Blackthorn56 M 23 1 Lap 0.26628  1G. PETROBELLI / J. ADAM / K. PAUWELS GT

2 2:07.454 156.61:00:42.239Ligier JS P325 - Toyota23Events Racing23 M 23 1 Lap 0.63529  2L. STERN / M. QUINTARELLI / I. BARASHI LMP3

10 2:10.263 153.21:00:43.043Corvette Z06 GT3.RJMR99 M 23 1 Lap 0.80430  1P. IBRAHIM / J. LOVE / B. GREEN GT

6 2:07.206 156.91:00:51.353Ligier JS P325 - ToyotaBretton Racing26 M 23 1 Lap 8.31031  1J. ZIELONKA / L. RIED / L. FLUXA LMP3

5 2:05.553 158.91:00:51.394Ligier JS P325 - ToyotaInter Europol Competition13 M 23 1 Lap 0.04132  1A. BUKHANTSOV / C. CHOU / H. CUBIDES LMP3

5 2:06.659 157.51:00:52.098Ligier JS P325 - ToyotaHigh Class Racing94 M 23 1 Lap 0.70433  1T. WHALE / P. LINDBERG / C. VOISIN LMP3

7 2:11.002 152.31:00:52.146Porsche 911 GT3 RProton Competition77 M 23 1 Lap 0.04834  1BANKCY / K. FUJINAMI / H. KING GT

6 2:11.326 151.91:00:52.967Aston Martin Vantage AMR GT3EBM89 M 23 1 Lap 0.82135  1M. BERRY / M. LISMONT / J. DAY GT

2 2:11.575 151.71:00:54.355Ferrari 296 GT3AF Corse51 M 23 1 Lap 1.38836  1C. SAMANI / S. GALAEL / D. RIGON GT

4 2:11.386 151.91:00:55.014Ferrari 296 GT3Vista AF Corse54 M 23 1 Lap 0.65937  1T. FLOHR / F. CASTELLACCI / A. PIER GUIDI GT

3 2:11.711 151.51:00:56.458Ferrari 296 GT3Amerasian Fragrance by AF Racing50 M 23 1 Lap 1.44438  1G. BENNETT / C. BENNETT / T. MOSCA GT

4 2:11.248 152.01:00:57.169Porsche 911 GT3 RManthey92 M 23 1 Lap 0.71139  2F. HERIAU / R. PERA / R. LIETZ GT

4 2:11.267 152.01:01:05.440McLaren 720S GT3United Autosports59 M 23 1 Lap 8.27140  1M. ROSSER / W. BOYD / G. PATTERSON GT

7 1:59.736 166.71:00:56.139Oreca 07 - GibsonVector Sport RLR70 M 22 2 Laps 1 Lap41  1D. SCHNEIDER / V. LOMKO / J. ABEL LMP2

5 2:10.275 153.21:01:02.679Ligier JS P325 - ToyotaTeam Virage1 M 22 2 Laps 6.54042  3A. KUMAR / N. KARTHIKEYAN / J. GERBI LMP3

2 2:10.945 152.41:01:04.304Ferrari 296 GT3Kessel Racing15 M 20 4 Laps 2 Laps43  2D. MEDLER / M. GIDLEY / A. BALZAN GT

3 2:11.349 151.91:01:38.457Corvette Z06 GT3.RRacing Team Turkey34 M 17 7 Laps 3 Laps44  1T. VAN ROMPUY / S. YOLUC / C. EASTWOOD GT

4 2:11.386 151.937:39.223Porsche 911 GT3 RManthey10 M 16 8 Laps 1 Lap45  1A. AU / L. HARTOG / K. BACHLER GT

5 2:10.372 153.133:08.663Corvette Z06 GT3.RJMR66 M 15 9 Laps 1 Lap46  0Y. SHAHIN / P. IBRAHIM / A. SIMS GT

Published at: ........................................ 30.93 ºCTrack Temp: 36.60 ºC Air Temp:

Race Director
Gwen BOURCIER

Timekeeper
Filippo SALVADORI

14/12/2025 Page 1 / 1



Race 2
4 Hours of Sepang
Asian Le Mans Series

Classification by Category (Hour 1)

Team Drivers CarNo KphGapLapsTotal TimeCat Ty
Best Lap

TimeLapPit

LMP2 Fastest Lap by KOLOVOS Georgios: 1:56.837 (Lap 7, 170.8 Kph)

5 1:58.998 167.71:00:03.823Oreca 07 - GibsonAlgarve Pro Racing20 M 241  1J. FALB / M. KAISER / S. MEGUETOUNIF LMP2

5 1:56.846 170.81:00:03.976Oreca 07 - GibsonUnited Autosports5 M 24 0.153 0.1532  1G. RODA / G. SAUCY / M. JENSEN LMP2

3 1:57.854 169.31:00:05.168Oreca 07 - GibsonHigh Class Racing49 M 24 1.345 1.1923  1J. MOLLER / G. MENEZES / T. JENSEN LMP2

4 1:57.800 169.41:00:09.858Oreca 07 - GibsonProton Competition22 M 24 6.035 4.6904  1B. SOUSA / J. RIED / F. LASER LMP2

5 1:58.419 168.51:00:10.481Oreca 07 - GibsonCetilar Racing47 M 24 6.658 0.6235  1R. LACORTE / C. MILESI / A. FUOCO LMP2

7 1:56.837 170.81:00:10.574Oreca 07 - GibsonInter Europol Competition43 M 24 6.751 0.0936  2G. KOLOVOS / N. SIEGEL / N. CASSIDY LMP2

4 1:59.350 167.21:00:15.868Oreca 07 - GibsonCrowdstrike Racing by APR4 M 24 12.045 5.2947  1G. KURTZ / M. JAKOBSEN / L. DELETRAZ LMP2

4 1:58.957 167.71:00:17.729Oreca 07 - GibsonProton Competition88 M 24 13.906 1.8618  1H. FELBERMAYR JR / H. FELBERMAYR / L. FLUXA LMP2

7 1:59.091 167.61:00:19.346Oreca 07 - GibsonAlgarve Pro Racing25 M 24 15.523 1.6179  1M. JENSEN / E. TRULLI / T. DILLMANN LMP2

10 1:57.977 169.11:00:21.019Oreca 07 - GibsonDKR Engineering3 M 24 17.196 1.67310  1A. MATTSCHULL / G. PEEBLES / M. BECHE LMP2

4 1:59.439 167.11:00:23.289Oreca 07 - GibsonRD Limited30 M 24 19.466 2.27011  1F. POORDAD / J. ALLEN / T. VAUTIER LMP2

5 1:58.552 168.31:00:37.528Oreca 07 - GibsonUnited Autosports6 M 24 33.705 14.23912  3P. FAYER / B. HANLEY / P. DI RESTA LMP2

6 2:00.792 165.21:00:39.560Oreca 07 - GibsonARC Bratislava44 M 24 35.737 2.03213  1M. KONOPKA / Y. EHRLACHER / M. VAXIVIERE LMP2

6 2:00.381 165.81:00:46.261Oreca 07 - GibsonNielsen Racing64 M 24 42.438 6.70114  1K. LENTOUDIS / C. BOLUKBASI / A. QUINN LMP2

7 1:59.736 166.71:00:56.139Oreca 07 - GibsonVector Sport RLR70 M 22 2 Laps 2 Laps15  1D. SCHNEIDER / V. LOMKO / J. ABEL LMP2

LMP3 Fastest Lap by LANCHERE Paul: 2:05.044 (Lap 4, 159.6 Kph)

12 2:06.147 158.21:00:21.230Ligier JS P325 - ToyotaForestier Racing by VPS29 M 231  1N. ADCOCK / L. FECURY / L. MORANO LMP3

3 2:05.421 159.11:00:21.903Ligier JS P325 - ToyotaTeam Virage8 M 23 0.673 0.6732  1R. VOZNIAK / V. STEVENS / A. PATEL LMP3

7 2:05.889 158.51:00:25.406Duqueine D09 - ToyotaR-ACE GP85 M 23 4.176 3.5033  1F. MICHAL / H. SCHWARZE / P. PROVOST LMP3

4 2:05.044 159.61:00:30.754Ligier JS P325 - ToyotaCLX Motorsport17 M 23 9.524 5.3484  2A. JACOBY / K. RABIN / P. LANCHERE LMP3

6 2:07.131 157.01:00:38.164Ligier JS P325 - Toyota23Events Racing71 M 23 16.934 7.4105  1T. WOODWARD / M. RYBA / I. BADAWY LMP3

2 2:07.454 156.61:00:42.239Ligier JS P325 - Toyota23Events Racing23 M 23 21.009 4.0756  2L. STERN / M. QUINTARELLI / I. BARASHI LMP3

6 2:07.206 156.91:00:51.353Ligier JS P325 - ToyotaBretton Racing26 M 23 30.123 9.1147  1J. ZIELONKA / L. RIED / L. FLUXA LMP3

5 2:05.553 158.91:00:51.394Ligier JS P325 - ToyotaInter Europol Competition13 M 23 30.164 0.0418  1A. BUKHANTSOV / C. CHOU / H. CUBIDES LMP3

5 2:06.659 157.51:00:52.098Ligier JS P325 - ToyotaHigh Class Racing94 M 23 30.868 0.7049  1T. WHALE / P. LINDBERG / C. VOISIN LMP3

5 2:10.275 153.21:01:02.679Ligier JS P325 - ToyotaTeam Virage1 M 22 1 Lap 1 Lap10  3A. KUMAR / N. KARTHIKEYAN / J. GERBI LMP3

GT Fastest Lap by ALI AL-KHELAIFI Abdulla: 2:08.409 (Lap 4, 155.4 Kph)

4 2:08.409 155.41:00:25.054Mercedes-AMG GT3 EvoQMMF by GetSpeed37 M 231  1A. ALI AL-KHELAIFI / G. AL-MAADHEED / L. AUER GT

6 2:09.784 153.81:00:30.277Porsche 911 GT3 ROrigine Motorsport87 M 23 5.223 5.2232  1B. YUAN / H. YE / L. HEINRICH GT

6 2:10.695 152.71:00:31.239Ferrari 296 GT3Kessel Racing74 M 23 6.185 0.9623  1D. BLATTNER / C. LULHAM / D. MARSCHALL GT

5 2:10.440 153.01:00:39.171BMW M4 GT3Team WRT69 M 23 14.117 7.9324  1A. MCINTOSH / P. THOMPSON / D. HARPER GT

5 2:11.182 152.11:00:40.164Ferrari 296 GT3AF Corse21 M 23 15.110 0.9935  1S. MANN / D. LEUNG / A. ROVERA GT

3 2:10.696 152.71:00:40.599Corvette Z06 GT3.RTF Sport11 M 23 15.545 0.4356  1B. MCDONALD / M. BELL / J. ROE GT

3 2:11.140 152.21:00:40.754BMW M4 GT3UNX Racing by Team WRT28 M 23 15.700 0.1557  1F. DUFFIEUX / M. DETRY / A. FARFUS GT

5 2:09.977 153.51:00:41.338Mercedes-AMG GT3 EvoGetSpeed9 M 23 16.284 0.5848  2S. WAKISAKA / A. BARTONE / F. SCHILLER GT

8 2:10.199 153.31:00:41.604Aston Martin Vantage AMR GT3Ecurie Ecosse Blackthorn56 M 23 16.550 0.2669  1G. PETROBELLI / J. ADAM / K. PAUWELS GT

10 2:10.263 153.21:00:43.043Corvette Z06 GT3.RJMR99 M 23 17.989 1.43910  1P. IBRAHIM / J. LOVE / B. GREEN GT

7 2:11.002 152.31:00:52.146Porsche 911 GT3 RProton Competition77 M 23 27.092 9.10311  1BANKCY / K. FUJINAMI / H. KING GT

6 2:11.326 151.91:00:52.967Aston Martin Vantage AMR GT3EBM89 M 23 27.913 0.82112  1M. BERRY / M. LISMONT / J. DAY GT

2 2:11.575 151.71:00:54.355Ferrari 296 GT3AF Corse51 M 23 29.301 1.38813  1C. SAMANI / S. GALAEL / D. RIGON GT

4 2:11.386 151.91:00:55.014Ferrari 296 GT3Vista AF Corse54 M 23 29.960 0.65914  1T. FLOHR / F. CASTELLACCI / A. PIER GUIDI GT

3 2:11.711 151.51:00:56.458Ferrari 296 GT3Amerasian Fragrance by AF Racing50 M 23 31.404 1.44415  1G. BENNETT / C. BENNETT / T. MOSCA GT

4 2:11.248 152.01:00:57.169Porsche 911 GT3 RManthey92 M 23 32.115 0.71116  2F. HERIAU / R. PERA / R. LIETZ GT

4 2:11.267 152.01:01:05.440McLaren 720S GT3United Autosports59 M 23 40.386 8.27117  1M. ROSSER / W. BOYD / G. PATTERSON GT

2 2:10.945 152.41:01:04.304Ferrari 296 GT3Kessel Racing15 M 20 3 Laps 3 Laps18  2D. MEDLER / M. GIDLEY / A. BALZAN GT

3 2:11.349 151.91:01:38.457Corvette Z06 GT3.RRacing Team Turkey34 M 17 6 Laps 3 Laps19  1T. VAN ROMPUY / S. YOLUC / C. EASTWOOD GT

4 2:11.386 151.937:39.223Porsche 911 GT3 RManthey10 M 16 7 Laps 1 Lap20  1A. AU / L. HARTOG / K. BACHLER GT

5 2:10.372 153.133:08.663Corvette Z06 GT3.RJMR66 M 15 8 Laps 1 Lap21  0Y. SHAHIN / P. IBRAHIM / A. SIMS GT

Published at: ........................................ 30.93 ºCTrack Temp: 36.60 ºC Air Temp:

Race Director
Gwen BOURCIER

Timekeeper
Filippo SALVADORI
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